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Public Notice: 
Schedule  of 2018 Police & Fire Pension Meetings 

 
 
 

The Waterford Township Police and Fire Retirement System Pension committee holds 
regular meetings each calendar year, which are open to the public, on the second 
Tuesday of each month at I 0:00a.m. in the Waterford Township Fire Department 
Conference room (unless otherwise stated), 2495 Crescent Lake Rd., Waterford, 
Michigan.  The Police and Fire meeting dates are as follows: 

 
 
 

DATE 
January 3, 2018 

DAY 
Wednesday 

TIME 
10:00 a.m. 

PLACE 
Fire Department 

February 20, 2018 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. Fire Department 
March 13, 2018 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. Fire Department 
April 10, 2018 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. Fire Department 
May 8, 2018 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. Fire Department 

June 12, 2018 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. Fire Department 
July 10, 2018 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. Fire Department 

August 14, 2018 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. Fire Department _ 
September 4, 2018  Tuesday  10:00 a.m. Fire Department 

.      .  . 

October 16, 2018  Tuesday  10:00 a.m. Fire Department 
November 13, 2018  Tuesday  10:00 a.m. Fire Department 
December 11, 2018  Tuesday  10:00 a.m. Fire Department 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Any change to the foregoing schedule of Police & Fire meetings will be posted within 3 
days after the meeting at which such a change is adopted.  The date, time and place of the 
rescheduled Police & Fire meetings and special meetings of the Pension Committee will 
be posted at least 18 hours prior to such meetings. 

 
 
 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, reasonable accommodations will 
be provided upon advance notice. 


